Chief of Police $49.94475 $1,997.79 $103,885.08 $25,971.27

2608 $26.89 $1,075.60 $55,931.20 $13,982.80

2609 $26.89 $1,075.60 $55,931.20 $13,982.80

Sergeant $39.59 $1,583.60 $82,347.20 $20,586.80

Detective $37.28 $1,491.20 $77,542.40 $19,385.60

2604 $28.54 $1,141.60 $59,363.20 $14,840.80

2605 $28.54 $1,141.60 $59,363.20 $14,840.80

2606 $29.71 $1,188.40 $61,796.80 $15,449.20

2607 $27.43 $1,097.20 $57,054.40 $14,263.60

Position Hourly Weekly Annual 13 weeks
Gross Gross old rate
Executive Operations Manager $24.70 $988.00 $51,376.00  $12,844.00
Position Hourly Weekly Annual 13 weeks
Gross Gross old rate

Prosecutor $1,442.31 $75,000.00 $18,750.00

Default 2026 Difference
Overtime $60,000.00 $75,000.00 $23,212.50 $15,000.00
PartTime $5,000.00 $1.00 -$4,999.00
Shift Differential $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $4,642.50 $7,500.00

$217.50

Health Insurance Stipend $3,500.00 $0.00 -$3,500.00
Health Insurance $159,291.00  $193,663.40 $34,372.40
Dental Insurance $10,132.00 $12,094.43 $1,962.43
Social Security $8,187.00 $8,339.84 $152.84
Medicare $12,352.00 $12,841.81 $1,087.50 $489.81
Retirement Group | $6,839.00 $7,297.42 $458.42
Retirement Group Il $222,855.00 $232,474.39 $9,619.39
Totals $495,656.00  $556,712.29 Increase: $61,056.29

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$796.33

$1,162.50

$1,958.83

$376.58

$202.75

$202.75

$298.51

$281.09

$215.19

$215.19

$224.01

$206.82

$186.24

$271.88

$2,681.02

$8,038.11

$4,327.68

$4,327.68

$6,371.61

$5,999.84

$4,593.23

$4,593.23

$4,781.53

$4,414.58

$1,653.02

$0.00

$49,100.51

$7,100.87 $418.03 $53.36 $2,134.33
$6,311.88 $418.03 $30.30 $1,212.00
$6,311.88 $418.03 $30.30 $1,212.00
$6,311.88 $418.03 $43.00 $1,720.14
$6,311.88 $418.03 $40.69 $1,627.74
$2,337.75 $123.91 $31.95 $1,278.14
$2,337.75 $123.91 $31.95 $1,278.14
$6,311.88 $418.03 $33.12 $1,324.94
$2,337.75 $123.91 $30.84 $1,233.74

w/$7100.00 w/$7100.00

$6,311.88 $418.03 $28.11 $1,124.54
Contractual
&5%
$0.00 $0.00 $1,514.42

$51,985.38

$3,297.92

$1,352,354.67
$1,271,434.00

Total Requested
2025 Default



Chief of Police

2608

2609

Sergeant

Detective

2604

2605

2606

2607

$109,210.08

$61,250.80

$61,250.80

$87,672.20

$82,867.40

$64,688.20

$64,688.20

$67,121.80

$62,379.40

$105,884.00

$55,931.20

$55,931.20

$82,347.20

$77,542.40

$59,363.20

$59,363.20

$61,796.80

$57,054.40

$3,326.08

$5,319.60

$5,319.60

$5,325.00

$5,325.00

$5,325.00

$5,325.00

$5,325.00

$5,325.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,206.96

$685.39

$685.39

$972.74

$920.49

$722.79

$722.79

$749.25

$697.68

$25,762.41

$14,629.45

$14,629.45

$20,762.93

$19,647.62

$15,427.77

$15,427.77

$15,992.67

$14,891.84

$21,302.25

$18,935.64

$18,935.64

$18,935.64

$18,935.64

$8,631.66

$7,013.24

$18,935.64

$7,013.24

$1,254.08

$1,254.08

$1,254.08

$1,254.08

$1,254.08

$450.94

$371.74

$1,254.08

$371.73

Position

Executive Operations Manager
Position

Prosecutor

$110,985.08 $83,238.81
$63,031.20 $47,268.00
$63,031.20 $47,268.00
$89,447.20 $67,085.40
$84,642.40 $63,481.80
$66,463.20 $49,847.40
$66,463.20 $49,847.40
$68,896.80 $51,672.60
$64,154.40 $48,115.80
w/$7100.00 w/$7100.00
$58,476.00 $43,857.00
Contractual Contractual
&5% &5%
$78,750.00 $59,062.50

Gross
$56,701.00

Gross
$77,812.50

Default
$52,047.00

Default
$75,000.00

Difference

$4,654.00

Difference

$2,812.50

$2,719.13

$3,661.88

$635.93

$856.41

$5,644.40

$0.00

$18,935.64

$0.00

$1,254.08

$0.00

Overtime
Part Time
Shift Differential

Health Insurance Stipend
Health Insurance

Dental Insurance

Social Security

Medicare

Retirement Group |
Retirement Group Il

Totals

Default:
Officers:
Records:
Salary:
Prosecution:

$542,847.00
$52,047.00
$105,884.00
$75,000.00
$775,778.00

2026
Officers
Records
Salary
Prosecutor

Increase:

$551,918.80
$56,701.00
$109,210.08

$6,381.01

$77,812.50 **Contracted

$795,642.38
$19,864.38

Total Increase Requested: $80,920.67

6.36%

$8,855.80

$162,816.30

$157,574.22

$9,972.99



Default:

Chief of Police $105,884.00
Increase:
2608
2609
Sergeant Default:
$542,847.00
Detective Increase:
2604
2605
2606
2607
Position Default:
$52,047.00
Executive Operations Manager Increase:
Position Default:
$75,000.00
Prosecutor Increase:

Overtime
Part Time
Shift Differential

Health Insurance Stipend
Health Insurance

Dental Insurance

Social Security

Medicare

Retirement Group |
Retirement Group Il
Totals

2026 Gross
$109,210.08
$3,326.08

2026
$551,918.80
$9,071.80

2026
$56,701.00
$4,654.00
2026
$77,812.50
$2,812.50

3.14%
8.94%
3.14%
3.75%

3.14%

1.67%

8.94%

3.75% **5% annual - Contracted
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